FINAL AGENDA

SCIENTIFIC ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON ALTERNATIVE TOXICOLOGICAL METHODS

MARCH 10-11, 2004

HYATT REGENCY HOTEL, BETHESDA, MD

WEDNESDAY, MARCH 10, 2004

8:30 AM

8:45 AM

8:55 AM

9:05 AM

9:10 AM

10:10 AM

10:25 AM

10:50 AM

11:50 AM

1:00 PM

2:00 PM

2:30 PM

3:00 PM

CALL TO ORDER AND INTRODUCTIONS
WELCOME AND REMARKS FROM THE NIEHS/NTP

WELCOME AND REMARKS FROM THE INTERAGENCY
COORDINATING COMMITTEE ON THE VALIDATION OF
ALTERNATIVE METHODS (ICCVAM)

HOUSEKEEPING

UPDATE ON ACTIVITIES OF NTP INTERAGENCY CENTER FOR THE
EVALUATION OF ALTERNATIVE TOXICOLOGICAL METHODS
(NICEATM) AND THE ICCVAM

BREAK

UPDATE ON ACTIVITIES OF THE EUROPEAN CENTRE FOR THE
VALIDATION OF ALTERNATIVE METHODS (ECVAM)

TOXICOLOGY IN THE 21ST CENTURY: THE ROLE OF THE
NATIONAL TOXICOLOGY PROGRAM

e Public Comments
e Committee Discussion

LUNCH

ICCVAM STRATEGIC PLANNING PROCESS

e Public Comments
e Committee Discussion

UPDATE ON ANIMAL USE
e USDA: Research Facility Reporting Requirements

UPDATE ON ICCVAM RECOMMENDED PERFORMANCE
STANDARDS FOR IN VITRO DERMAL CORROSIVITY METHODS

BREAK
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William Stokes, NIH/NIEHS

Thomas Hartung, ECVAM
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SCIENTIFIC ADVISORY COMMITTEE ON ALTERNATIVE TOXICOLOGICAL METHODS

3:15 PM

4:45 PM

THURSDAY,
8:30 AM

8:40 AM

9:10 AM

10:10 AM

10:30 AM

11:00 AM

12:00 PM

12:30 PM

MARCH 10-11, 2004

HYATT REGENCY HOTEL, BETHESDA, MD
WEDNESDAY, MARCH 10, 2004

VALIDATION OF GENETICALLY MODIFIED MOUSE MODELS

e Public Comments
e Committee Discussion

ADJOURN

MARCH 11, 2004
CALL TO ORDER AND INTRODUCTIONS

UPDATE OF ILSI/HESI SUBCOMMITTEE’S ACTIVITIES ON
IDENTIFICATION OF BIOMARKERS OF TOXICITY

ICCVAM NOMINATIONS

e Overview

e In Vitro Endocrine Disruptor Nominations

e In Vitro Test Methods to Identify Substances Causing
Irreversible Ocular Damage

e Other Ocular Toxicity Nominations

e Public Comments
e Committee Discussion

BREAK

UPDATE ON THE IN VITRO VACCINE POTENCY TESTS FOR
VETERINARY LEPTOSPIRA VACCINES

EVALUATION OF THE UNDER-PREDICTION RATE OF IN VIVO
DERMAL CORROSIVITY TEST METHODS

e Public Comments
e Committee Discussion

GENERAL SACATM DISCUSSION

ADJOURN
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Inc., Chair
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